

\$~5 & 6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.A. 1153/2018  
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr.Rajesh Mahajan, ASC for State.

versus

ARVIND & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui and Mr.Arvind  
Kumar, Advocates for R-2.

+ CRL.A. 1154/2018  
SATPAL ..... Appellant  
Through: None.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr.Rajat Katyal, APP for State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL**

**ORDER**

% **18.07.2019**

Respondent Vijayveer has neither furnished his personal bond nor surety bond.

Issue nonailable warrant against the said respondent through concerned SHO, returnable on 12.09.2019.

**MANMOHAN, J**

**SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J**

**JULY 18, 2019**

**afa/**