

\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1153/2018

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Neelam Sharma, APP for State
Insp. Naresh Bhatia, PS Burari

versus

ARVIND & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Imran Khan, Mr.Firsat Ali Siddiqui
and Mohd. Nazim, Advs for R-1, 3 &
4

+ CRL.A. 1154/2018

SATPAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Nishant Shaiva

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Imran Khan, Mr.Firsat Ali Siddiqui
and Mohd. Nazim, Advs for R-1, 3 &
4

Ms.Neelam Sharma, APP for State
Insp. Naresh Bhatia, PS Burari

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **16.12.2019**

CRL.M.A. 42798/2019 in CRL.A. 1153/2018

Present application has been filed seeking recall of the order dated 12th September, 2019 passed by this Court directing the trial court to initiate steps for issuance of a proclamation under Section 82 Cr.P.C and thereafter under Section 83 Cr.P.C against respondent No. 3.

Today, learned APP for the State states that proceedings under

Section 82 Cr.P.C have already concluded.

Keeping in view the said fact, learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is permitted to file an appropriate application before the trial court.

With the aforesaid liberty, present application stands disposed of.

MANMOHAN, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

DECEMBER 16, 2019

SU/