



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1154/2018

SATPAL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

02.04.2026

%

List this matter along with CRL.A.1153/2018 on 24.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2026/yo